
Month Day Date Month Year Event Attempt Time
Friday 19th September 2025 1st Observing

Friday 26th September 2025 2nd Observing
What To See!
Friday 17th October 2025 1st Observing
What To See!
Friday 24th October 2025 2nd Observing
What To See!
Friday 14th November 2025 1st Observing

Friday 21st November 2025 2nd Observing

Friday 12th December 2025 1st Observing
What To See!
Friday 19th December 2025 2nd Observing
What To See!
Friday 9th January 2026 1st Observing

Friday 16th January 2026 2nd Observing
What To See!
Friday 13th February 2026 1st Observing 19:30
Friday 20th February 2026 2nd Observing 19:30
Friday 13th March 2026 1st Observing 20:00
Friday 20th March 2026 2nd Observing 20:00
Friday 10th April 2026 1st Observing 20:00
Friday 17th April 2026 2nd Observing
What To See!
Friday 8th May 2026 1st Observing
What To See!
Friday 15th May 2026 2nd Observing 21:00
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Jupiter and Saturn still on display.

Lyrid Meteor Shower

Eta Aquarids Meteor Shower

19:00

20:30

21:00

Wiltshire Astronomical Society Planned Observing Evenings 2025-2026 Season

Saturn close to opposition and very bright.  Rings almost Edge on.
Neptune almost at opposition and a good time to try to see it.

Still a good time to catch Saturn & Neptune 

Orionid Metereor Shower

Sep-25

Orionid Meteor Shower

Leonid Metereor Shower
Saturns Rings almost Edge on

Saturns Rings almost Edge on
Uranus at Opposition just south of the Pleiades
Leonid Meteor Shower

Orionid Metereor Shower

Ursid Meteor Shower

What To See!

20:30

20:30

20:00

20:00

19:30

19:30

19:00

19:00

19:00
Jupiter at Opposition in Gemini
Comet 24P/Schaumasse obsevable after 01:30 (10th)

What To See!

Mar-26

Apr-26

May-26

What To See!

What To See!

Oct-25

Nov-25

Dec-25

Jan-26

Feb-26


